XC6403 Series
    High Speed LDO Regulators, Low ESR Cap. Compatible, Voltage Detector Function September 18, 2003 V8
! Low Power Consumption : 35 µA (TYP.) ! APPLICATIONS
! Dropout Voltage : 60mV @ 30mA " Mobile phones, Cordless phones
: 200mV @ 100mA " Wireless communication equipment
! Maximum Output Current : more than 300mA (380mA limit) " Cameras, Video recorders
! Highly Accurate : ± 2% " Portable games
! VR Setting Output Voltage Range : 0.9V ~ 5.6V " Portable AV equipment

XC6403 Series
    High Speed LDO Regulators, Low ESR Cap. Compatible, Voltage Detector Function
! ORDERING INFORMATION
XC6403 123456
Optional Functions :
A : Toggle and EN Function (Preliminary *)
D : USP-6B
VD signal/VR OFF function (Preliminary *)
C : EN Function M : SOT-25
D : CE Function
E : VSEN Pin P : SOT-89-5
F : Cd Pin
Types :
As in the chart below. Taping Direction:
R: Embossed Tape, Standard feed
L : Embossed Tape, Reverse feed
Detect Voltage Setting Range : 0.9V ~ 5.5V
100mV step increments are available
PIN NUMBER : 2 Types
* The XC6403A and XC6403B series are under development.  For further detail, please ask your sales contacts.
F Series
E & F Series
PIN NUMBER FUNCTIONPIN NUMBER
Packaging Types:
1
FUNCTION
2
34
6
5
VR Setting Output Voltage Range : 0.9V ~ 5.6V
B : Toggle, EN Function,
Internally set sequential number relating to output
voltage and detect voltage (refer to the chart on page
4.
E
F
H
A
B
C
D
M
N
P
K
L
U
V
X
R
S
T
Y
Z
EN / CE FUNCTION EN / CE LOGIC
Function
Function
Function
Function
Function
Function
VD SENSE PIN VD OUTPUT LOGICPULL UP/DOWN
RESISTANCE PIN NUMBER 1
Function

(34 : Hysteresis Range 3.0% (TYP.) for an error flag)
For the other voltages, please ask your sales contacts.
# Ordering Example (Standard Products)
Except for the standard products, minimum ordering quantity is 15K.
95
96
97
941.80 2.40 35
93
92
14 1.80 3.00 34 2.85 2.55
2.801.80 3.00 33 2.70
9132 2.60 2.40
9011 1.80 1.70 31
89
88 3.30 4.00
86 3.50 3.80
87 3.00 4.20
3.00 3.30
07 1.80 2.90 27
06 1.80 2.40 26 85
81 2.80
VDOUT 34
4.30
2.85 2.70
05
16
17
18
08
09
10
12
13
15
34 VROUT
19
01
02
03
04
1.80
1.80
1.80
2.40
1.80 2.90
1.60 1.80
2.00
3.00 3.30
2.50 2.90
1.80 2.00
3.00 3.30
2.80 3.10
3.00 4.20
2.80 3.40
22 2.80 3.10
2.30
29
23
VROUT VDOUT
21 3.30 3.10
2.40
25 3.20 2.80
36
30 4.00
28
24 1.80
37
38
VROUT VDOUT34 34 VROUT VDOUT
80 1.80 1.60
3.10
82 1.80 2.00